PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER)

PRASAR BHARTI SECRETARIAT

Prasar Bharati House, 7th Floor, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10/51/2014-PPC(3)(Pt-I)

Dated: 0.11.2017

Sub: Extension of benefit of 7th CPC to the employees of Prasar Bharati regarding.

Please refer to this Secretariat letter of even No. dated 13.10.2017 conveying the approval for implementation of 7th CPC to the Prasar Bharati employees as defined in Section 11(5) of the Prasar Bharati Act, 1990. However, the modalities towards actual disbursement were to be worked out before issuing the orders for disbursement. Accordingly, before orders for actual disbursement are issued, it is required to have actual financial implications.

- In regards to the above, IT Team, DG:AIR will develop a window for necessary 2. entries for due-drawn statement in HRIS by the respective DDOs. This is likely to be available for entries by DDOs on 13.11.2017 (Monday). Accordingly, DDOs may be instructed to be ready with necessary data of due-drawn statements of Prasar Bharati employees for entries for the period w.e.f. January' 2016 to November' 2017, so that they are ready to feed the data in the window in the HRIS as soon as this window is made available. The entries of all Prasar Bharati employees should be completed by the respective DDOs positively by 15.11.2017.
- 3. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(Rajan Bhasin) Deputy Director (Pers.)

To

- 1. Director General, All India Radio, Akaswhani Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi
- 2. Director General, Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, New Delhi
- 3. DG(News), News Service Division, Akashwani Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi
- 4. DG(N&CA), Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, New Delhi
- 5. ADG (HRIS), DG:AIR
- 6. ADG(A), DG:DD
- DDG(IT), DG:AIR

DOG(T), PBS - with a request to get the communication be upleaded on Copy for information to:

- 1. Staff Officer to Chief Executive Officer, Prasar Bharati,
- PS to Member (Finance), Prasar Bharati 2.
- 3. PS to ADG(E&A), Prasar Bharati Secretariat